## TOWN OF HANNA WILL HOLD A BUDGET WORKSHOP AT 6:30 P.M. JUNE 24<sup>TH</sup>, 2024 IN THE HANNA TOWN COUNCIL CHAMBERS WITH A SPECIAL MEETING TO FOLLOW SEE AGENDA BELOW

## SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA AT THE HANNA TOWN HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

## MONDAY JUNE 24TH, 2024 FOLLOWING BUDGET WORKSHOP

Council meetings are held on the second Tuesday, UNLESS OTHERWISE ADVERTISED. Special meetings are held as needed. Your Hanna Town Council consists of Jayson Nordquist, Mayor; Sammy Sikes, Council Member; Roger Hawks, Council Member; William Dys, Council Member; Alice Million, Council Member.

1.	CALL TO ORD	ER					
2.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE						
3.	ROLL CALL						
	Mayor Nordquist	Cm. Haw	ks Cm. Dy	/S			
	-	Cm. Million	-				
4.		ENDA:					
	Motion		1st	2no	d		
5 A.	NEW BUSINESS:	oroval/Discussion	on more security	cameras	s for the Rec	Center Ruilding	
11.							
В.	Ap <sub>j</sub> Ord	Motion1st2nd					
	w y 202	•	t of the municip	ai goven	illilent for th	e fiscai year 2024-	
	Mo	tion		1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>		
C.	Approval/Discussion to approve the resignation from Roger Hawks as						
	Har 202	Hanna Town Council Member and to declare a vacancy until December 2026 and to accept letters of interest until July 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2024.  Motion 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>					
D.	Oat Hav	h of office administ wks as new part-tir tion	stered to Alice M ne Deputy Marsl	Iillion as nal for th	new council e Town of H	member and Roger anna, Wyoming	
6.		e:					

ALL ITEMS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO REVIEW PRIOR TO MEETING, IF YOU WANT COPIES OF ANYTHING WE WILL START CHARGING .10 PER COPY. THANK YOU.